
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
BUS & SUPPORTED TRANSPORT

TENDER RESULTS FOR LOCAL BUS SERVICES 2022

CONTRAC

T

NUMBER

ROUTE DESCRIPTION
SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF 

TENDERS

RECEIVED

CONTRACT START

DATE

CONTRACT END

DATE
TYPE

CONTRACT

ANNUAL COST

 PRICE: 

ALTERNATIVE /

COMPOSITE 

AWARD

BASIS

01/081

Kirkby Lonsdale - Hornby - Caton - Lancaster via Nether Burrow - Tunstall - Melling - Wennington - Wray - Brookhouse - Halton 

Kirkby Lonsdale - Hornby - Caton - Lancaster via Whittington - Arkholme - Gressingham - Brookhouse - Halton                                          

Kirkby Lonsdale QES - Lune Valley - Lancaster Schools (Monday to Friday only)

Not Awarded 3 04 April 2022 25 October 2025
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
- -

Not 

Awarded

21/181

Kirkby Lonsdale - Hornby - Caton - Lancaster via Nether Burrow - Tunstall - Melling - Wennington - Wray - Brookhouse - Halton 

Kirkby Lonsdale - Hornby - Caton - Lancaster via Whittington - Arkholme - Gressingham - Brookhouse - Halton                                          

Kirkby Lonsdale QES - Lune Valley - Lancaster Schools (Monday to Friday only)

Kirkby Lonsdale

 Coach Hire
- 04 April 2022 25 October 2025

Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£278,304 -

Deminimis

Minimum 

Subsidy

05/078
St Annes - Lytham - Kirkham - Blackpool                                        

St Annes - Lytham - Kirkham - Gt Eccleston
Rotala Preston Bus 3 29 May 2022 29 March 2025 Daily £1,042,489 Alternative

Minimum 

Cost

09/020
Chorley - Brinscall - Abbey Village - Blackburn via Lower Wheelton - Eaves Lane

Chorley - Astley Village - Chorley

Stagecoach 

Merseyside & South 

Lancashire 

3 30 October 2022 29 March 2025
Sundays & Bank 

Holidays
£46,948 -

Minimum 

Cost

09/024B
Chorley - Brinscall - Abbey Village - Blackburn via Lower Wheelton - Eaves Lane

Chorley - Astley Village - Chorley

Stagecoach 

Merseyside & South 

Lancashire 

2 30 October 2022 29 March 2025
Monday to Saturday

Evenings
£62,898 -

Minimum 

Cost

09/347
Chorley - Eccleston - Croston - Burscough - Ormskirk via Gillibrands Park, Charnock Richard, Mawdesley, Parbold

Chorley - Eccleston - Croston - Southport via Gillibrands Park, Charnock Richard, Mawdesley, Rufford   

Stagecoach 

Merseyside & South 

Lancashire 

4 28 November 2022 29 March 2025
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£522,400 -

Minimum 

Cost

05/072 Staining - Blackpool Coastliner Buses 4 19 December 2022 01 April 2023
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£159,000 -

Minimum 

Cost

08/319 Skelmersdale - Kikrby (Rail Link)

Stagecoach 

Merseyside

& South Lancs

4 22 January 2023 29 March 2025 Daily £556,800 -
Minimum 

Cost

09/024A
Chorley - Brinscall - Abbey Village - Blackburn via Lower Wheelton - Eaves Lane

Chorley - Astley Village - Chorley
Not Awarded

Not 

Awarded

Page 1 of 1


